
1 / 2

Youth Team Championship
2021/22 1st round, Match #5

Friday, 25.07.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 31°C. Spectators: 100

«Vorskla» Poltava

3 : 0

«Dnipro-1» Dnipro

51 Isenko Pavlo (C)
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
60 Morokhovets Vitalii
27 Krupskyi Illia
15 Kulakovskyi Artem
40 Chernysh Dmytro
30 Nesterenko Ivan
26 Prus Stanislav
47 Amilkar
25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
57 Knysh Kyrylo
95 Konate Saliia Cherif
39 Ivashevych Volodymyr
54 Hladkovskyi Leon
35 Izotov Danylo
36 Ovsiannikov Ivan
32 Bilyk Yaroslav
45 Eseola Aderinsola

Coach
Kosovskyi Vitalii

34 Kinareikin Yakiv
26 Chalyi Bohdan
5 Kozubenko Illia
14 Popov Bohdan
3 Yurkevych Nazar
21 Shchurov Maksym
16 Rudenko Daniil
8 Lebediev Serhii (C)
19 Melnychenko Maksym
7 Svystun Kristian
25 Kivinda Daniel

Substitutes
12 Parshykov Maksym
2 Kononov Mykyta
10 Matiushenko Ivan
4 Melnichuk Volodymyr
20 Matiushenko Valentyn
22 Yershov Illia
17 Tymoshenko Kyrylo
27 Berezanskyi Ruslan
9 Pozdniakov Yehor

Coach
Shchekotylin Hennadii

Referee:
Hrytsai Vladyslav
Assistant 1:
Danylenko Oleksandra
Assistant 2:
Kutsenko Artem
4th Official:
Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh
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Youth Team Championship, 2021/22, 1st round, Match #5
Friday, 25.07.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 31°C. Spectators: 100

«Vorskla» Poltava 3 : 0 «Dnipro-1» Dnipro
15' 21 Shchurov Maksym

4 Melnichuk Volodymyr

18 Pavliuk Yevhen 17'

30 Nesterenko Ivan 30'

44 Khrypchuk Daniil 36'

47 Amilkar
45 Eseola Aderinsola 46'

40 Chernysh Dmytro 54'

25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar
54 Hladkovskyi Leon 56'

58' 26 Chalyi Bohdan
2 Kononov Mykyta

58' 16 Rudenko Daniil
10 Matiushenko Ivan

15 Kulakovskyi Artem
57 Knysh Kyrylo 63'

67' 14 Popov Bohdan
20 Matiushenko Valentyn

67' 25 Kivinda Daniel
9 Pozdniakov Yehor

57 Knysh Kyrylo 67'

18 Pavliuk Yevhen 79'

40 Chernysh Dmytro
36 Ovsiannikov Ivan 84'

26 Prus Stanislav
32 Bilyk Yaroslav 84'

85' 3 Yurkevych Nazar

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


